

Ref. No. 46667/2024

## **Office Order**

## <u>Games Committee of Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli for the</u> <u>Academic Session: 2024-25.</u>

The Games Committee of Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli is being constituted and notified hereby. The following shall be the composition of the Committee:

- 1. Prof. Manoj Kumar Tripathi, Principal: Chairman
- 2. Prof. Udai Bhan Singh, Professor and Head, Department of Sociology: President
- 3. Prof. C. Lal, Professor and Head, Department of Physical Education: Secretary
- 4. Dr. Rita Rani, Associate Professor and Head, Department of Zoology: Member
- 5. Dr. Dinkar Tripathi, Associate Professor and Head, Department of Political Science: Member
- 6. Dr. Vibha Mishra, Assistant Professor, Department of Sanskrit: Member
- 7. Dr. Garun Kumar Seth, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce: Member
- 8. Shri Malkhan Sriramesh, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce: Member
- 9. Dr. Virendra Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry: Member
- 10. Dr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Sociology: Member
- 11. Shri Virendra Singh Yadav, Assistant Professor, Department of Defence Studies: Member
- 12. Dr. Mahendra Mani Tiwari, Assistant Professor, Department of Teacher Education/B.Ed.: Member
- 13. Dr. Gulab Singh, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics: Member
- 14. Shri Nirbhay Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics: Member
- 15. Prof. Rajesh Kumar, ANO, NCC Coy: Member (Ex- officio)
- 16. Dr. Kiran Srivastava, Ranger Leader: Member (Ex- officio)
- 17. Dr. Ajay Singh Chauhan, Rover Leader: Member (Ex- officio)
- 18. Dr. Ajendra Pratap Singh, Programme Officer, NSS: Member (Ex- officio)
- 19. Dr. Sonam Kumari Rawat, In- charge, NCC (Girls' Wing): Member (Ex- officio)

(Prof. Manoj Kumar Tripathi) Principal

Principal Feroze Gandhi College Rae Bareli-(U.P.)

Copy to:

- 1. Managing Secretary, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 2. All Heads of Departments, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 3. Prof. C. Lal, Professor and Head, Department of Physical Education and Secretary, Games Committee, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 4. Office Superintendent, Feroze Gandhi College, Rae Bareli.
- 5. Guard File.

(Principal) 16/10/24

Principal Feroze Gandhi College Rae Bareli-(U.P.)